NOVEMBER 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Bert Sutcliffe Village




Week One
Friday 01 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™ Pool

03:00 pm Bingo Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 02 November

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - The Mirror Has Two Faces Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

07:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Basketball Breakers Village Lounge

Sunday 03 November

04:00 am Live Game Coverage - Rugby All Blacks Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Two

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge
09:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Basketball Breakers Village Lounge

Tuesday 05 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury & New World M meet at reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room
02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500 Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [J]|- Need RsvP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



Wednesday 06 November

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:15am
01:00 pm
02:00 pm
02:30 pm

Triple A Circuit

Open Day

Triple A Functional

Triple A Functional

Out & About - Smith & Caughey's Queen Street ™
Entertainer - Ben Hoadley ™

Movie - The Blind Side

Thursday 07 November

Recreation Room
meet at Reception
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Recreation Room

09:30 am
10:00 am
[1:30 am
01:15 pm
01:30 pm

Shopping Trip - New World ™
Rummikub

Online Art Class

Zumba Gold ™

Bible Studies

Mahjong

Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends
Scrabble

Happy Hour

Village Host

meet at reception
Village Lounge
Virtual Events
Recreation Room
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar
Village Bar

Friday 08 November

08:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up

Rummikub

Church Service - Catholic

Church Service - Combined

Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™
Bingo

Village Host

Pool

Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Recreation Room
Pool

Recreation Room

Village Bar

Saturday 09 November

09:00 am Live Game Coverage - Rugby All Blacks
01:30 pm Mahjong

02:30 pm Movie -A Beautiful Life

02:30 pm myRyman App Support

04:00 pm Village Host

07:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Basketball Breakers
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paidevents.  [J- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Village Lounge



Sunday 10 November

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Three

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Out & About - Morning Melodies ™ Meet at Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:30 pm Village Choir - Triple S Village Lounge
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge

Tuesday 12 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury & New World ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room
02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500 Village Lounge

Wednesday |3 November

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Open Day meet at Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Church Service - Anglican Movie Theatre
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:30 am Tai Chi Class Virtual Events
12:30 pm Out &About - Sheepworld ™ meet at reception
02:00 pm Guest Speaker - Stephen Hoadley Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Holiday in the Wild Recreation Room

Thursday 14 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
01:15 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bible Studies Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. M- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



01:30 pm Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends Village Lounge

02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday |15 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Westfield Newmarket Mall ™ meet at Reception
10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™ Pool

03:00 pm Bingo Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:30 pm Entertainer - Big Band $5.00 ™ Village Lounge
07:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Football - All Whites Village Lounge

Saturday 16 November

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Family of Two (A Mother and Son Story) Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

07:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Basketball Breakers Village Lounge

Sunday 17 November

09:00 am Live Game Coverage - Rugby All Blacks Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Four

Monday 18 November

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
11:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge

Tuesday 19 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury & New World ™ meet at reception
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room
02:00 pm Guest Speaker - Priscilla Lowry ™ Village Lounge
02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500 Village Lounge

Wednesday 20 November

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Open Day meet at Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:00 pm Out &About - Kreem Cafe , Mt.Wellington. ™ meet at reception
02:30 pm Movie - The Holdovers Recreation Room
03:00 pm Believe it or Not Christmas Quiz Virtual Events

06:30 pm Fine Dining $55.00 ™ Village Lounge

Thursday 21 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
0l:15 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends Village Lounge
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 22 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Catholic Movie Theatre
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am AquaAerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™ Pool

03:00 pm Bingo Recreation Room

04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Saturday 23 November

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - Mrs. Chatterjee vs Norway Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Sunday 24 November

09:00 am Live Game Coverage - Rugby All Blacks Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Five

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:30 pm Village Choir - Triple S Village Lounge
02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge
07:00 pm Rummikub Village Lounge

Tuesday 26 November

08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Highbury & New World ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
01:30 pm Craft Group Craft Room
02:30 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
07:00 pm Cards & Table Games - Canista and 500 Village Lounge

Wednesday 27 November

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:00 am Open Day meet at Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
[1:15am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:00 pm Out &About - Edmund Hillary Retirement Village ™ meet at reception
02:30 pm Movie - Blended Recreation Room

Thursday 28 November

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World ™ meet at reception
10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events
0l:15 pm Zumba Gold ™ Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Peggy and Friends Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [ - Need RsVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



02:30 pm Scrabble Village Lounge

04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

09:30 pm Live Game Coverage - Basketball Breakers Village Lounge
08:45 am Ladies Aqua Swimming Pool meet up Pool

10:00 am Rummikub Village Lounge
10:30 am Church Service - Combined Recreation Room
[1:00 am Aqua Aerobics - with Pagia (professional instructor) ™ Pool

03:00 pm Bingo Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

05:30 pm 3DeciBelles concert $5.00 ™ Village Lounge
07:00 pm Quiz -Themed Green ™ Village Lounge
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
02:30 pm Movie - My Big Fat Greek Wedding 3 Movie Theatre
02:30 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

KEY: | -Featured Event. $ - Paidevents. [J|-Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



